

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons W. F. THOMAS, P. O. Box 904, Bay Minette, Alabama, to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, within thirty (30) days from service hereof, and answer, plead or demur to the complaint of Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation, a corporation.

Filed in my office this 18 day of January 1972.

Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Clerk

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
a corporation,

Plaintiff

VS

W. F. THOMAS,

Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE NO. 10,199

The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of \$4,296.32 due by account stated between the defendant and plaintiff from December 19, 1968 until December 23, 1971, which sum of money together with interest thereon, is due and unpaid.

Plaintiff alleges that this suit is based on a sworn verified account, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Jackson W. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

I acknowledge myself as security for cost in this cause.

Jackson W. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

FILED

Jackson W. Stokes
PO Box 356
Elba, Alabama

JAN 18 1972

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT
CLERK

Received 18 day of Jan. 1972
and on 19 day of Jan. 1972 Sheriff claims 00 miles at
I served a copy of the writ on W. F. Thomas, Sheriff
on W. F. Thomas

Ten Cents per mile Total \$
TAYLOR VOLKANS, Sheriff
BY Carbent
DEPUTY SHERIFF

W. A. Zoller

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
A CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

VS:

W. F. THOMAS,

Defendant

403 E. 9th

CASE # 10,199

JAN 18 1972

Jackson W. Stokes

Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

JAN 18 1972

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT
CLERK

NAME W. F. THOMAS 2145852 40 02 18
 ADDRESS P O BOX 904
 BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507

AMOUNT _____

DATE _____

DATE	REFERENCE NUMBER	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE	PROOF
12/19/68	97599	112.43		112.43	
12/19/68	97433	824.40		936.83	
1/9/69	98111	244.31		1,181.14	
2/17/69	99588	533.51		1,714.65	
2/27/69	99589	419.90		2,134.55	
4/9/69	106375	668.17		2,802.72	
4/9/69	107509	210.25		3,012.97	
4/30/69	110914	14.86		3,027.83	
5/12/69	110717	358.15		3,385.98	
6/12/69	117329	112.70		3,498.68	
7/8/69	117845		69.75	3,428.93	
11/23/69	SC	34.29		3,463.22	
12/23/69	SC	34.63		3,497.85	
1/23/70	SC	34.98		3,532.83	
2/23/70	SC	35.33		3,568.16	
3/23/70	SC	35.68		3,603.84	
4/23/70	008754	Set Up Note	1,700.00	1,903.84	
4/15/70	361006	1,278.65		3,182.49	
4/23/70	SC	19.04		3,201.53	
5/1/70	320258	56.50		3,258.03	
5/23/70	SC	19.23		3,277.26	
6/10/70	349674	457.26		3,734.52	
6/23/70	SC	19.42		3,753.94	
7/23/70	SC	37.54		3,791.48	
8/24/70	SC	37.91		3,829.39	
9/3/70	349866	Returned Merchandise	7.90	3,821.49	
9/23/70	SC	38.22		3,859.71	
10/23/70	SC	38.60		3,898.31	
11/23/70	SC	38.98		3,937.29	
12/23/70	SC	39.38		3,976.67	
12/30/70	155930		1,500.00	2,476.67	
1/23/71	SC	19.82		2,496.49	
2/26/71	001257	1,644.08	Transfer from C. M. Byrd	4,140.57	
2/23/71	SC	19.97		4,160.54	
3/23/71	SC	20.13		4,180.67	
4/23/71	SC	20.29		4,200.96	
5/13/71	518142		131.12	4,069.84	
5/23/71	SC	19.41		4,089.25	
6/23/71	SC	19.56		4,108.81	
7/23/71	SC	19.72		4,128.53	
8/23/71	SC	33.03		4,161.56	
9/23/71	SC	33.29		4,194.85	

NCR Paper

T-211P



KERR-MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP.

KM-1988

NAME

2 - W. F. THOMAS

CREDIT AMOUNT

A

ADDRESS

AMOUNT _____

DATE _____

DATE	REFERENCE NUMBER	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE	PROOF
Bal. Forward				4,194.85	
10/23/71	SC	33.55		4,228.40	
11/23/71	SC	33.82		4,262.22	
12/23/71	SC	34.10		4,296.32	
This account is, within the knowledge of affiant, just and true and all just and lawful offsets, payments, and credits have been allowed. <i>B.C. Miller</i> B. C. Miller, Regional Credit Manager State of Mississippi County of Hinds Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6th day of January, 1972 <i>Mr. [Signature]</i> Notary Public My Commission Expires March 10, 1973.					

NCR *Paper*

T-211P



KERR-MCGEE

31 311 3012

KM-1988

Jackson W. Stokes

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE 205
897-2894
OR 897-6824

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Elba, Alabama 36323
July 28, 1972

POST OFFICE BOX 356
STOKES BUILDING
105 SOUTH COURT STREET

Mrs. Eunice Blackman
Circuit Clerk
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Kerr McGee vs W. F. Thomas
Case No. 10199

Dear Miss Eunice:

Please furnish me a Cost Bill in the above style cause as the judgement has been paid.

Thanking you and with my regards, I am,

Sincerely,



Jackson W. Stokes

JWS:fh

DALEVILLE OFFICE:
STOKES & NOMBERG
P. O. BOX 652
DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

TELEPHONE { 598-6261
 { 598-6262
JACKSON W. STOKES
JOEL M. NOMBERG